Website:www.jkpsc.nic.in Email:secypsc@nic.in



May-Oct: 0194-2310523 (f) 2312631-(S) Nov-April: 0191-2566541 (f) 2566530-(J)

# JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ReshamGarh Colony, Jammu-180001

**Subject**: Deficiency notice for the post of Assistant Professor, Punjabi in Higher Education Department.

# Notice Dated: .12.2015

Whereas, the Higher Education Department vide communication No. Edu/Coll/apptt./A.P/2014 dated 19.05.2014, referred 05(five) posts(OM-02 RBA-02 ST-01) of Assistant Professor in the discipline of Punjabi to the J&K Public Service Commission for being filled up through direct recruitment from amongst the eligible/suitable candidates in terms of SRO-124 dated 21.04.2014; and

whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission, vide Notification No. 12-PSC(DR-P) of 2014 dated 29.05.2014 invited applications on prescribed format from the permanent residents of Jammu & Kashmir possessing the prescribed qualification. In the said notification it was inter alia mentioned at Note-2 that the candidates who have already applied in response to Notification No. 09-PSC(DR-P) of 2013 dated 23.05.2013 for the above mentioned post(s) need not apply subject to the fulfillment of eligibility requirement as laid down in SRO-124 dated 21.04.2014, and

whereas, in response to the above said notifications, the Commission received 14 applications.

whereas none has applied under RBA & ST Category; and

whereas, these applications were scrutinized and certain deficiencies in respect of following candidates have been found.

### O.M. Category

Sl.No	Bar Code	Name of candidate	Deficiency
1	139035	Pritam Singh	Ph.D Degree with certificate of
			Minimum Standard (Procedure
			Regulations Act 2009)
2	138667	ParvinderKour	1. M.Phill Degree
			2. NET Degree
3	138683	Rajinder Singh	nil
4	139732	Anuradha	Ph.D Degree with certificate of
			Minimum Standard (Procedure
			Regulations Act 2009 )
5	138684	Amerjit Singh	Ph.D Degree with certificate of
			(Minimum Standard Procedure Regulations) Act 2009
<u>6</u>	140556	Harbhajan Singh	A Certificate of Minimum
			Standard Procedure
			Regulations Act 2009 for Ph.D
7.	139364	Manjeet Singh	A certificate of Minimum
			Standard Procedure
			Regulations Act 2009 for Ph.D
8	139373	JasmeetKour	nil

9.	140236	Harpal Singh	P.G Degree
10	139358	RandheerKour	NET Degree
11	139569	Gurjeet Singh	P.G Degree
12	138547	Kusum	P.G Degree
13	139991	NavneetKour	Ph.D Degree with certificate of Minimum Standard Procedute–Act 2009
14	142205	Ravinder Singh	nil

Now ,therefore, the above candidates in whose case the deficiency of documents has been noticed are advised to submit their deficient documents shown against their name in the above table in the office of the J&K Public Service Commission, Rashamghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu/Solina Srinagar within 10 days i.e. on or before \_12-2015 from the date of issue of this notice failing which their candidature shall be rejected without any further notice.

Further, the candidature of the candidates with Ph.D Degree shown above and who have been asked to submit the certificate of having been awarded Ph.D Degree in accordance with UGC Regulations of 2009 by 15<sup>th</sup> December 2015 shall be rejected in case of their failure to submit the same within the stipulated cut of date as notified vide Communication's notice dated 23.11.2015 and 4.12.2015.

Corrections/changes, if any, shall be notified separately.

(Shakeel-ul-Rehman)

Secretary & Controller of Examinations,

#### J&K Public Service Commission

No: PSC/DR/Punjabi /Asstt.Prof/2014 Dated: 12.2015

### Copy to:

- 1. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu
- 2. Director Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. General Manager, Govt. Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the gazette.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 5. Private Secretary to \_\_\_\_\_\_, Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 6. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Secretary.
- 7. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website. One hard & one soft copy.
- 8. In-Charge Camp Office, Srinagar.
- 9. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 10.Main file/Programme file.